RESOLUTION NO. 8687-R18

A RESOLUTION REGARDING MUMFORD DRIVE

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council has considered the matter of improving Mumford Drive and has at several of its meetings heard considerable comment and testimony from the citizens of the area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That the Board of Local Improvements of the City of Urbana is herewith advised that the Urbana City Council favors that Mumford Drive be improved from oil and chip pavement to. concrete pavement with a 31-foot wide street with curbs and gutters, parking and no street lights. It is the desire of the Curbana City Council that the Board of Local Improvements convene at its earliest convenience and consider originating a Mumford // Drive improvement project following the above guidelines.

PASSED by the City Council this 15'th day of Wecember

APPROVED by the Mayor this 232 day of

1986.

1986.